Filed: 10/9/2024 8:24:30 AM WEQC

Certificate of Service

I, Kellie Doran, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming on Wednesday, October 9, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing **Order Setting Prehearing Conference, Final Hearing, and Requiring Disclosure** by electronic mail or U.S. Mail First Class postage prepaid to the following:

Gregory Weisz gregory.weisz@wyo.gov

Mitchell Edwards 170 N. Fifth StreetP.O. Box 928 Laramie, WY 82070 edwardsm@wyolegal.com

Todd Parfitt 122 W. 25th Cheyenne, WY 82002 todd.parfitt@wyo.gov

Kyle Wendtland 200 West 17th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002 kyle.wendtland@wyo.gov

Will De Ryk 1557 South Street Wheatland, WY 82201 Joe.girardin@wyo.gov

Electronically signed by Kellie Doran Environmental Quality Council